

*

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36475-36476/2011

INDCON STRUCTURALS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ESIC AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Veeramani,adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.2 within four weeks. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 8.05.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

SB