

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36475-36476/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2010 in CMA Nos.2449 & 2529 of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDCON STRUCTURALS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESIC AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
for Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv. (NP)

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.
Adjourned for four weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|